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license shall be kept on file. At the same time he shall deliver to 
the licensee a metal tag which shall bear the same serial number 
as the license, the name of the county in which issued and the 
license year. The department of agriculture and markets shall 
contract for and have prepared and furnished annually to 'the 
county clerk of each county a sufficient number of such metal 
tags * '.{, * The cost of making ~, ~, ~, and furnishing 
said tags and * '.. '.~ the cost of printing all f01"ms shall be 
paid by the several counties out of the ~log license fund. 

Approved June 15, 1943. 

No. 329, A.] [Published June 16, 1943. 

CHAPTER 297. 

AN ACT to amend 348.386 (1) and to create 348.386 (la) of 
the statutes, relating to criminal trespass, unauthorized post­
ing of no trespass signboards and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 348.386 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
348.386 (1) Any person who shall enter into any growing or 

standing grain not his own, with firearms or permit his dog to 
enter into any such grain, without the permission of the owner 
or occupant of the land on which such grain is situate or any 
person who shall, without permission of the owner, hunt or shoot 
on the premises of another inclosed by a fence and used as a 
pasture for stock, or shall hunt or shoot upon any other land 
of another after being notified not to hunt or shoot thereon, shall 
be punished by a fine of not less than $5 nor more than $10 and 
in default of payment thereof, shall be imprisoned in the county 
jail not less than 10 days nor more than 30 days; provided, that 
this section shall not limit or any way affect civil liability on 
account of such trespass. Any owner or occupant of land may 
give the notice provided for in this section by maintaining sign­
boards, at least one foot square, containing such notice ancl bear­
ing at the foot the name of the person giving the nottce followed 
by the wor'd "owner" or "oCC1tpant", as the case may be, upon 
at least every 40 acres of the premises sought to be protected, in 
at least 2 conspicuous places, or by giving personal, written or 
verbal notice. 
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SEOTION 2. 348.386 (la) of the statutes is created to read: 
348.386 (la) Any person other than the owner or occupant 

of such land who shall without first having obtained the express 
authority of such owner or occupant, post or maintain on any 
land a signboard like or of purport similar to the one described 
in subsection (1) shall be punished by a fine of not less than $5 
nor more than $100 and in default of payment thereof shall be 
imprisoned in the county jail not less than 10 days nor more 
than 30 days. 

Approved June 15, 1943. 

No. 378, A.] [Published June 16, 1943. 

CHAPTER 298. 

AN ACT to amend 100.06 (1), (2), (4) and (5), to repeal and 
recreate 100.06 (3), and to create 100.06 (4a) of the statutes, 
relating to bonds and security required of dairy plant opera­
tors and dairy products dealers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1"esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact CtS follows: 

SEOTION 1. 100.06 (1), (2), (4) and (5) of the statutes are 
amended to read: 

100.06 (1) No person shall operate a dairy plant or receiving 
station as defined in section 97.04, nor as a dairy products dealer, 
as set forth in section 100.05, 'x' ~, ,~ and no license shall 
be iSS1led therefor until there has been filed a bond or other secu­
rity with the department as required by this section. This sec­
tion shall not supersede any other statute requiring like or 
greater security. 

(2) The amount of the bond or other security shall be based 
upon the amount or value reasonably likely to be due and ac­
crued at anyone time, for dairy products except to a dairy prod­
ucts dealer or operat01" of a dai1'y plant 'A< * ~, No person 
shall receive dairy products. that will increase the amount due 
and accrued beyond the basis of the security without first notify­
ing the department, nor beyond 20 per cent above the basis of 
the security without first having on file corresponding additional 
security. 


